
 2,772,329  12,863,086  32,255,736

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,984,962
 787,367

 5.7
 6.1

 9,264,691
 3,598,395

 1.4
 7.1

 23,160,122
 9,095,614

 2.8
 10.1

 5.8  2.9  4.7

 37,118  176,428  435,417

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 2.2 -1.1  3.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,962 -7.6  9,609 -10.8  25,963 -2.4

 74,316  389,735  983,106

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-3.0  1.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 42,655
 5,360

 1,907,770

 4.7
 12.5
-3.3

 199,927
 25,717

 9,596,135

 3.5
 12.3
 1.1

 489,240
 60,913

 23,824,769

 4.4
 12.0

 5.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2005 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic grew 11.7% in
May, again topping American Transport
Association averages by more than 5%
points. Freight declined 8.8% as shippers
switched to less fuel intensive modes,
particularly in markets under 700 miles.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-7.3

 29,373
 6,349
 1,396

 140,289
 30,141
 5,998

 346,664
 73,560
 15,193

 1.9
 3.6
 1.9

-2.1
 3.0
 1.7

 7,589  43,210  97,513-7.5  19.2  5.6

 56,973
 17,343

-4.0
-16.8

 296,667
 93,068

-1.3
-8.1

 735,047
 248,059

 0.5
 3.7

 366,254
 9,826

 28,024
 84,002
 23,398

 127,434

-1.0
-27.5
-10.1
 13.5
-7.5
 7.1

 1,710,620
 40,231

 143,358
 374,674
 100,792
 538,789

-4.2
-35.0
 10.3
 8.3
-7.9
 7.2

 4,322,925
 142,514
 401,196
 904,321
 284,655

 1,404,341

-3.4
-16.1
 20.7
-5.2
-5.7

 11.1

 2.7
 6.4
 7.0

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 10-AUG-05 09:45 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  83,284 -11.9  364,053 -12.6  964,159 -9.2

 430,581  10.6  1,925,892  14.1  4,857,460  21.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,207  10.0  61,254  5.8  150,762  14.7



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
AMERICA WEST
US AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
ATA AIRLINES
ALITALIA
USA 3000 AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
INDEPENDENCE AIR
DELTA SONG AIRLINES

Airline Name

 11,315,715
 3,612,582
 1,805,074
 1,314,921
 1,289,267

 720,329
 520,739
 494,596

 0
 0
 0

 314,052
 289,197

 0
 192,438

 0
 0
 0

 207,100
 193,483

Domestic

 5,219,905
 396,345

 162
 0
 0

 543
 0
 0

 359,640
 346,855
 345,219

 0
 4,469

 287,345
 90,235

 260,604
 232,855
 214,895

 0
 0

Intl

 16,535,620
 4,008,927
 1,805,236
 1,314,921
 1,289,267

 720,872
 520,739
 494,596
 359,640
 346,855
 345,219
 314,052
 293,666
 287,345
 282,673
 260,604
 232,855
 214,895
 207,100
 193,483

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 51.3
 63.7
 69.3
 73.4
 77.4
 79.6
 81.2
 82.7
 83.9
 84.9
 86.0
 87.0
 87.9
 88.8
 89.7
 90.5
 91.2
 91.9
 92.5
 93.1

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
CONTINENTAL
UNITED PARCEL
AIRBORNE
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
EVA
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
ALITALIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR FRANCE
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
ALLCANADA EXPRES
LUFTHANSA
EL AL
KLM

Airline Name

 516,311
 150,551
 144,882

 24,197
 17,750
 16,253
 14,417
 13,634

 7,612
 7,557
 7,143
 6,004
 5,154
 5,130
 5,076
 4,388
 4,294
 3,786
 3,054
 2,732

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2005EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

452.6 80

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 452.6  20

International Passenger Service

 98.8  21

Freighter Service

 10.1  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 528.9

 36.4

 14

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

98.7 63@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

551.3 143

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,160,122

 938,229

 1,019,942

 509,559

 458,006

 5,764,375

 405,503

Passengers

 735,047

 467

 10,292

 6,726

 1,709

 211,714

 17,151

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 38%Business
 62%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 54%Male
 46%Female

41Average Age
 $98,200Average Household Income

 57%  13%
 6%

 63%
 1%
 1%
 2%
 4%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 15%
 11%

 6%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF10-AUG-05 09:45 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.5
 67.8
 82.6
 85.0
 86.8
 88.5
 90.0
 91.3
 92.1
 92.9
 93.6
 94.2
 94.7
 95.3
 95.8
 96.2
 96.7
 97.1
 97.4
 97.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 251.3
 201.3

 14
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 50.1
 31.0
 17.7

 2
 18

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  10.1  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 350.4
 102.2

 49
 31

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 7
 5
 4

 14
 4

 26
 3
 0

 31.0
 2.4
 5.1

 10.6
 3.1

 43.6
 2.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
New Jersey
Westchester
Long Island
Connecticut
Other NY State

 10%AirTrain


